
NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M40
SUN 10:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kokkonen Jani FIN
2 0 Palmgren Patrik FIN
3 0 Lehtonen Jarno FIN
4 0 Unt Mihkel EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M45
FRI 16:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Holm Ari FIN
2 0 Ropponen Olli FIN
3 0 Golubevs Nikolajs LAT
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Ikonen Lari FIN
2 0 Savolainen Marko FIN
3 0 Veldemann Kaido EST
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Tsäko Raini EST
2 0 Grefberg Pär FIN
3 0 Ruselis Janis LAT
4 0 Klein Christian FIN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Räsänen Elmo FIN
2 0 Sørensen Raymond NOR
3 0 Kärnström Magnus SWE
4 0 Honkavaara Oskari FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M50
FRI 16:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kontala Aki FIN
2 0 Penttilä Tero FIN
3 0 Malm Janno EST
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Mattsson Christian FIN
2 0 Viskman Marek EST
3 0 Riihimäki Vesa FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Äänismaa Juha FIN
2 0 Adewole Akeem FIN
3 0 Mägi Heiki EST
4



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Räisänen Andrei FIN
2 0 Bendiksen Morten NOR
3 0 Rahikainen Jussi FIN
4 0 Raidmets Taavi EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M55
FRI 16:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Vendelbo Henrik DEN
2 0 Rimpiläinen Juha FIN
3 0 Käki Jari FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Valasti Pasi FIN
2 0 Lukša Vilius LTU
3 0 Kiiskinen Heikki FIN
4 0 Punnala Markus FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Bernersson Ola SWE
2 0 Lånström Stefan FIN
3 0 Kirichenko Alexey FIN
4 0 Kauppala Petteri FIN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Hovden Anders NOR
2 0 Lehtonen Kimmo FIN
3 0 Salo Risto FIN
4 0 Ramos Jose FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool E Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Heinonen Petri FIN
2 0 Parmakson Peep EST
3 0 Pasanen Mika FIN
4 0 Ollikainen Kai FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool F Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Lahtinen Jorma FIN
2 0 Vimpari Lasse FIN



3 0 Taive Sami FIN
4 0 Lokotar Jaanus EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool G Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Hõrak Andres EST
2 0 Lappi Vesa FIN
3 0 Pikkarainen Jyrki FIN
4 0 Repetti Vesa-Matti FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool H Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Luigemaa Antti EST
2 0 Karhunen Pekka FIN
3 0 Högberg Niclas SWE
4 0 Viljamaa Janne FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



RN Pool I Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 von Heiroth Paul SWE
2 0 Guseff Kaj FIN
3 0 Huotari Mikko FIN
4 0 Kovanen Jari FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M60
FRI 13:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Larsson Mikael SWE
2 0 Puustjärvi Aki FIN
3 0 Nummenmaa Jyrki FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kurvinen Matti FIN
2 0 Ingman Mats FIN
3 0 Heikkinen Jari FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Jokinen Antti FIN
2 0 Reijola Timo FIN
3 0 Lindfors Matti FIN
4



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Mellnäs Johan SWE
2 0 Saarinen Kari FIN
3 0 Pöri Heikki FIN
4 0 Kulju Juha FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool E Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Nuolioja Jouko FIN
2 0 Fredheim Dan SWE
3 0 Akkanen Timo FIN
4 0 Pautamo Jarmo FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool F Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kottise Allan EST
2 0 Jutila Mikael FIN



3 0 Punnonen Kari FIN
4 0 Holmèn Henrik FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool G Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Anttila Riku FIN
2 0 Diös Stefan SWE
3 0 Niskanen Heikki FIN
4 0 Paul Måns FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool H Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Cong Xisheng FIN
2 0 Gummesson Ronny SWE
3 0 Saapunki Ari FIN
4 0 Eerola Pentti FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



RN Pool I Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Mikkola Jouko FIN
2 0 Söderberg Roger FIN
3 0 Sahlberg Peter SWE
4 0 Pokki Simo FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool J Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 King Urmas EST
2 0 Nilsson Mikael SWE
3 0 Homanen Jari FIN
4 0 Järviö Antti FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool K Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Sandqvist Jonas SWE
2 0 Svikis Ervins LAT
3 0 Tuovinen Kai FIN
4 0 Lamminsalo Veikko FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4



1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool L Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Søndberg Oscar DEN
2 0 Kotamäki Petri FIN
3 0 Tallroth Håkan SWE
4 0 Hahtomaa Mauri FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M65
FRI 13:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Guttormsen Pål NOR
2 0 Ununger Ulf SWE
3 0 Tolvanen Hannu FIN
4 0 Zjatkovs Aleksandrs LAT

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Jacobsen Carsten DEN
2 0 Nüüd Väino EST
3 0 Forsman Jan FIN
4 0 Tennilä Pekka FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Franck Kenneth SWE
2 0 Bäckman Mikael FIN
3 0 Fjællingsdal Jan Ove NOR
4 0 Tammela Kai FIN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Aldvik Göran SWE
2 0 Kansonen Jukka FIN
3 0 Leffmann Ragnar NOR
4 0 Cugunovs Sergejs LAT

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool E Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Sandberg Stefan SWE
2 0 Erkko Jukka FIN
3 0 Eig Tore NOR
4 0 Niskanen Pekka FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool F Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Larsen Preben DEN
2 0 Pitkälä Matti FIN



3 0 Kelminskas Juozas LTU
4 0 Hietikko Jorma FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool G Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Sihvo Hannu FIN
2 0 Vincent Jan SWE
3 0 Arkko Taisto FIN
4 0 Bergmann Bård NOR

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool H Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Svensson Per SWE
2 0 Järvinen Heikki FIN
3 0 Saervold John-Willy NOR
4 0 Hiltunen Terho FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



RN Pool I Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kolppanen Pekka FIN
2 0 Hummeluhr Steen DEN
3 0 Mihkelsaar Leif SWE
4 0 Dobriško Uldis LAT

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool J Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Pitkänen Risto FIN
2 0 Wallin Torbjörn SWE
3 0 Heie Per NOR
4 0 Türk Mati EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M70
FRI 11:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Lindmäe Rein EST
2 0 Nisula Teuvo FIN
3 0 Johansson Kenneth SWE
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Manni Jouko FIN
2 0 Somervuori Jukka FIN
3 0 Nystrand Anders SWE
4 0 Ellegaard Gert DEN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Pettersson Sölve SWE
2 0 Piksar Guido EST
3 0 Miettinen Lauri FIN
4 0 Fridh Per-Anders NOR



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Andersson Torbjörn SWE
2 0 Peltola Harri FIN
3 0 Rantala Kai FIN
4 0 Kanne Tõnu EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool E Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Bäckman Vesa FIN
2 0 Cruuka Leif SWE
3 0 Jaatinen Ari FIN
4 0 Balbieris Aivars LAT

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool F Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kara Tauno FIN
2 0 Olsson Bengt SWE



3 0 Karppinen Rauno FIN
4 0 Schierning Tommy NOR

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool G Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Zhuoping Yan FIN
2 0 Jastrebov Dmitri EST
3 0 Oksanen Jorma FIN
4 0 Ekrann Terje NOR

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool H Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Hallik Enn EST
2 0 Baguzis Povilas Petras LTU
3 0 Tarvainen Mikko FIN
4 0 Aronsen Jan Aage NOR

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M75
FRI 11:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Ramberg Niels DEN
2 0 Toikka Jussi FIN
3 0 Virta Erkki FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kroon Hans SWE
2 0 Juntunen Veikko FIN
3 0 Holmèn Johan FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Reiman Seppo FIN
2 0 Luttunen Juhani FIN
3 0 Taive Kari FIN
4 0 Carlsson Stig SWE



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Lehtonen Kari FIN
2 0 Leskinen Kari FIN
3 0 Lemettilä Esko FIN
4 0 Uustalo Toivo EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool E Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Nyberg Håkan FIN
2 0 Nordling Eero FIN
3 0 Tuovinen Pertti FIN
4 0 Laikre Andres EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool F Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Huttunen Leif FIN
2 0 Holm Veikko FIN



3 0 Laumets Lembit EST
4 0 Varpula Risto FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool G Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kant Johannes EST
2 0 Koskinen Veikko FIN
3 0 Muschiol Hans-Dieter NOR
4 0 Mäkinen Pertti FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool H Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Sool Heikki EST
2 0 Uusikivi Hannu FIN
3 0 Immonen Asko FIN
4 0 Hoffmann Gert SWE

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M80
FRI 11:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Eriksson Peter FIN
2 0 Niukkanen Pentti FIN
3 0 Svensson Lennart SWE
4 0 Aistrich Hermann FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Leino Jukka FIN
2 0 Saukko Lauri FIN
3 0 Juutinen Veikko FIN
4 0 Balbieris Andris LAT

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kirveskari Antti FIN
2 0 Pakk Martin EST
3 0 Kalenius Markku FIN
4 0 Svensson Bengt SWE



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Jekabsons Gunars LAT
2 0 Kerttula Yrjö FIN
3 0 Tuovinen Pentti FIN
4 0 Uddgren Leif SWE

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M85
SUN 10:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Blomfelt Kaj FIN
2 0 Söderström Ingvar FIN
3 0 Penttinen Taisto FIN
4 0 Persson Valdemar SWE
5 0 Living Urban SWE

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-5 4
2-4 3
1-3 2
2-5 1
3-4 5
1-4 3
2-3 5
4-5 1
1-2 4
3-5 2



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
M90
SUN 10:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Merimaa Kai FIN
2 0 Iobonosovs Georgijs LAT
3 0 Honkanen Raimo FIN
4 0 Kattainen Orvo FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
MD40 np
FRI 18:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Viskman Marek/Laane Lauri EST/EST
2 0 Ropponen Olli/Olli Mikko FIN/FIN
3 0 Kärnström Magnus /Honkavaara Oskari SWE/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Räsänen Elmo/Palmgren Patrik FIN/FIN
2 0 Veldemann Kaido/Unt Mihkel EST/EST
3 0 Sørensen Raymond/Savolainen Marko NOR/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Grefberg Pär/Ikonen Lari FIN/FIN
2 0 Pasanen Mika/Kokkonen Jani FIN/FIN
3 0 Golubevs Nikolajs/Ruselis Janis LAT/LAT
4



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
MD50 np
FRI 18:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Vendelbo Henrik/Søndberg Oscar DEN/DEN
2 0 Lånström Stefan/Karhunen Pekka FIN/FIN
3 0 Käki Jari/Punnala Markus FIN/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Valasti Pasi/Kontala Aki FIN/FIN
2 0 Hõrak Andres/Kirichenko Alexey EST/FIN
3 0 Riihimäki Vesa/Pikkarainen Jyrki FIN/FIN
4 0 Salo Risto/Bendiksen Morten FIN/NOR

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Bernersson Ola/Gummesson Ronny SWE/SWE
2 0 Enström Markku/Heinonen Petri FIN/FIN
3 0 Ramos Jose/Lamminsalo Veikko FIN/FIN
4 0 Lokotar Jaanus/Mägi Heiki EST/EST



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Hovden Anders/Lahtinen Jorma NOR/FIN
2 0 Räisänen Andrei/Rahikainen Jussi FIN/FIN
3 0 Huotari Mikko/Lehtonen Jarno FIN/FIN
4 0 Malm Janno/Lukša Vilius EST/LTU

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool E Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Cong Xisheng/Adewole Akeem FIN/FIN
2 0 Högberg Niclas/Nilsson Mikael SWE/SWE
3 0 Rissanen Pertti/Parviainen Heikki FIN/FIN
4 0 Viljamaa Janne/Repetti Vesa-Matti FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool F Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Penttilä Tero/Mattsson Christian FIN/FIN
2 0 Fredheim Dan/von Heiroth Paul SWE/SWE



3 0 Vimpari Lasse/Taive Sami FIN/FIN
4 0 Parmakson Peep/Raidmets Taavi EST/EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool G Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Luigemaa Antti/Äänismaa Juha EST/FIN
2 0 Lappi Vesa/Lehtonen Kimmo FIN/FIN
3 0 Ollikainen Kai/Rimpiläinen Juha FIN/FIN
4 0 Forsman Jan/Guseff Kaj FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
MD60 np
Klo 00.00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Mellnäs Johan/Larsson Mikael SWE/SWE
2 0 Puustjärvi Aki/Saapunki Ari FIN/FIN
3 0 Holmèn Johan/Holmèn Henrik FIN/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Franck Kenneth/Sandberg Stefan SWE/SWE
2 0 Ingman Mats/Jutila Mikael FIN/FIN
3 0 Saervold John-Willy/Schierning TommyNOR/NOR
4 0 Hahtomaa Mauri/Nummenmaa Jyrki FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kurvinen Matti/Nuolioja Jouko FIN/FIN
2 0 Svensson Per/Vincent Jan SWE/SWE
3 0 Akkanen Timo/Hietikko Jorma FIN/FIN
4 0 Svikis Ervins/Niskanen Heikki LAT/FIN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Jokinen Antti/Pitkänen Risto FIN/FIN
2 0 Ununger Ulf/Aldvik Göran SWE/SWE
3 0 Leffmann Ragnar/Eig Tore NOR/NOR
4 0 Heikkinen Jari/Pautamo Jarmo FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool E Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Anttila Riku/Mikkola Jouko FIN/FIN
2 0 Järvinen Heikki/Diös Stefan FIN/SWE
3 0 Arkko Taisto/Bäckman Mikael FIN/FIN
4 0 Kulju Juha/Niskanen Pekka FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool F Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 King Urmas/Kottise Allan EST/EST
2 0 Erkko Jukka/Reijola Timo FIN/FIN



3 0 Nystrand Anders/Mihkelsaar Leif SWE/SWE
4 0 Punnonen Kari/Tennilä Pekka FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool G Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Heie Per/Guttormsen Pål NOR/NOR
2 0 Piksar Guido/Nüüd Väino EST/EST
3 0 Söderberg Roger/Paul Måns FIN/FIN
4 0 Pöri Heikki/Oksanen Jorma FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool H Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kolppanen Pekka/Sihvo Hannu FIN/FIN
2 0 Ellegaard Gert/Jacobsen Carsten DEN/DEN
3 0 Fjællingsdal Jan Ove/Bergmann BårdNOR/NOR
4 0 Tammela Kai/Eerola Pentti FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



RN Pool I Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Sandqvist Jonas/Wallin Torbjörn SWE/SWE
2 0 Kotamäki Petri/Kansonen Jukka FIN/FIN
3 0 Tuovinen Kai/Tolvanen Hannu FIN/FIN
4 0 Dobriško Uldis/Cugunovs Sergejs LAT/LAT

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool J Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Hummeluhr Steen/Larsen Preben DEN/DEN
2 0 Homanen Jari/Saarinen Kari FIN/FIN
3 0 Sahlberg Peter/Tallroth Håkan SWE/SWE
4 0 Järviö Antti/Lindfors Matti FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
MD70 np
FRI 13:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Lindmäe Rein/Baguzis Povilas Petras EST/LTU
2 0 Nisula Teuvo/Holm Veikko FIN/FIN
3 0 Miettinen Lauri/Lemettilä Esko FIN/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Ramberg Niels/Manni Jouko DEN/FIN
2 0 Somervuori Jukka/Zhuoping Yan FIN/FIN
3 0 Tuovinen Pertti/Jastrebov Dmitri FIN/EST
4 0 Fridh Per-Anders/Muschiol Hans-DieterNOR/NOR

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Reiman Seppo/Lehtonen Kari FIN/FIN
2 0 Kant Johannes/Laikre Andres EST/EST
3 0 Hoffmann Gert/Luttunen Juhani SWE/FIN
4 0 Tarvainen Mikko/Karppinen Rauno FIN/FIN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Nyberg Håkan/Kroon Hans FIN/SWE
2 0 Uusikivi Hannu/Jaatinen Ari FIN/FIN
3 0 Koskinen Veikko/Juntunen Veikko FIN/FIN
4 0 Ekrann Terje/Aronsen Jan Aage NOR/NOR

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool E Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kara Tauno/Hallik Enn FIN/EST
2 0 Huttunen Leif/Leskinen Kari FIN/FIN
3 0 Carlsson Stig/Johansson Kenneth SWE/SWE
4 0 Mäkinen Pertti/Varpula Risto FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool F Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Cruuka Leif/Pettersson Sölve SWE/SWE
2 0 Rantala Kai/Bäckman Vesa FIN/FIN



3 0 Immonen Asko/Nordling Eero FIN/FIN
4 0 Uustalo Toivo/Laumets Lembit EST/EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool G Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Sool Heikki/Peltola Harri EST/FIN
2 0 Andersson Torbjörn/Olsson Bengt SWE/SWE
3 0 Taive Kari/Toikka Jussi FIN/FIN
4 0 Balbieris Andris/Balbieris Aivars LAT/LAT

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
MD80 np
FRI 16:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Eriksson Peter/Blomfelt Kaj FIN/FIN
2 0 Kalenius Markku/Niukkanen Pentti FIN/FIN
3 0 Persson Valdemar/Living Urban SWE/SWE
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Merimaa Kai/Saukko Lauri FIN/FIN
2 0 Kirveskari Antti/Leino Jukka FIN/FIN
3 0 Living Urban/Svensson Lennart SWE/SWE
4 0 Iobonosovs Georgijs/Kattainen Orvo LAT/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Jekabsons Gunars/Pakk Martin LAT/EST
2 0 Uddgren Leif/Svensson Bengt SWE/SWE
3 0 Söderström Ingvar/Kerttula Yrjö FIN/FIN
4 0 Tuovinen Pentti/Penttinen Taisto FIN/FIN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
MXD40 np
SAT 9:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Donner Marina/Kontala Aki FIN/FIN
2 0 Bäckman Mikael/Eteläinen Eeva FIN/FIN
3 0 Unt Mihkel/Kurgpõld Aire EST/EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 2
2-3 1
1-2 3

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Veesaar Pille/Tsäko Raini EST/EST
2 0 Kadar Ildiko/Mikkola Jouko FIN/FIN
3 0 Honkavaara Oskari/Kukk Celly FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 2
2-3 1
1-2 3

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Viskman Marek/Westholm Sofia EST/SWE
2 0 Ruotsalainen Oksana/Jokinen AnttiFIN/FIN
3 0 Zagere Skaidrite/Golubevs NikolajsLAT/LAT

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 2
2-3 1
1-2 3

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Laane Lauri/Huremovic Vanda EST/DEN
2 0 Räsänen Elmo/Lõoke Katrin FIN/FIN
3 0 Stenberg Anne/Nummenmaa JyrkiFIN/FIN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 2
2-3 1
1-2 3



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
MXD50 np
SAT 9:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Valasti Pasi/Kohonen Katja FIN/FIN
2 0 Ulstein Bente/Bendiksen Morten NOR/NOR
3 0 Gurtajute Vera/Räisänen Andrei LAT/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Vendelbo Henrik/Bierdaszkiewiez Lilian DEN/DEN
2 0 Kirichenko Svetlana/Kirichenko Alexey FIN/FIN
3 0 Granfelt Tina/Jutila Mikael FIN/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Luigemaa Antti/Makneviciene MP Ingrida EST/LTU
2 0 Mattsson Christian/Björkqvist Minna FIN/FIN
3 0 Pautamo Jarmo/Pautamo Ellen FIN/FIN
4



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Nytrøen Anne Mari/Hovden Anders NOR/NOR
2 0 Skog Marie-Louise/Weckström Jens FIN/FIN
3 0 Veja Ieva/Äänismaa Juha LAT/FIN
4 0 Ramos Jose/Sellberg Lena FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool E Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Jacobsen Carsten/Jansson Karin DEN/SWE
2 0 Sakaviciene Ligita/Lukša Vilius LTU/LTU
3 0 Lahtinen Jorma/Majava Anne FIN/FIN
4 0 Vimpari Lasse/Kauppinen Katja FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
MXD60 np
SAT 9:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Thornbech Kai/Guttormsen Pål EST/NOR
2 0 Baguzis Povilas Petras/Veliene Ligita LTU/LTU
3 0 Riikonen Kirsi/Saarinen Kari FIN/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Onno Svea/Svensson Per EST/SWE
2 0 Hundven Gina/Heie Per NOR/NOR
3 0 Kemppinen Sirpa/Saapunki Ari FIN/FIN
4 0 Rocane Daina/Cugunovs Sergejs LAT/LAT

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Oscarsson Lisbeth /Sandberg Stefan SWE/SWE
2 0 Juurik Reet/King Urmas EST/EST
3 0 Leffmann Ragnar/Leffmann Sissel NOR/NOR
4 0 Vieg Jette/Søndberg Oscar DEN/DEN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
MXD70
SAT 9:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Lindmäe Rein/Õun Elle EST/EST
2 0 Ekrann Terje/Stokke Karin NOR/NOR
3 0 Santala Raija/Varpula Risto FIN/FIN
4 0 Jekabsons Gunars/Deksne Irena LAT/LAT

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Eriksone Vera/Sool Heikki LAT/EST
2 0 Cruuka Leif/Miilmann Malle SWE/EST
3 0 Fridh Per-Anders/Larsen Astrid NOR/NOR
4 0 Mäkinen Pertti/Mäkinen Pirkko FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Hallik Enn/Hanni Eva EST/EST
2 0 Gjengedal Kari/Schierning Tommy NOR/NOR
3 0 Andermo Wivika/Ellegaard Gert SWE/DEN
4 0 Rantala Kai/Väiko Klara FIN/EST



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool D Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kuldkepp Aili/Piksar Guido EST/EST
2 0 Lehtonen Kari/Nurvo Terttu FIN/FIN
3 0 Aronsen Jan Aage/Skjærsveen Elsa NOR/NOR
4 0 Tapiainen Epp/Karppinen Rauno FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
W40
SUN 10:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Donner Marina FIN
2 0 Westholm Sofia SWE
3 0 Stenberg Anne FIN
4 0 Kadar Ildiko FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
W45
FRI 16:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Zagere Skaidrite LAT
2 0 Ruotsalainen Oksana FIN
3 0 Lõoke Katrin FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Huremovic Vanda DEN
2 0 Eteläinen Eeva FIN
3 0 Kurgpõld Aire EST
4 0 Kukk Celly FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
W50
FRI 16:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Veesaar Pille EST
2 0 Nytrøen Anne Mari NOR
3 0 Kauppinen Katja FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Makneviciene MP Ingrida LTU
2 0 Jansson Karin SWE
3 0 Niskanen Pauliina FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Veja Ieva LAT
2 0 Neskvern Line NOR
3 0 Björkqvist Minna FIN
4 0 Granfelt Tina FIN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
W55
FRI 16:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Sakaviciene Ligita LTU
2 0 Skog Marie-Louise FIN
3 0 Badendorf Elena FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kirichenko Svetlana FIN
2 0 Gurtajute Vera LAT
3 0 Haug Anne NOR
4 0 Majava Anne FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Bierdaszkiewiez Lilian DEN
2 0 Hiort af Ornäs Linda SWE
3 0 Paakkulainen Pia FIN
4 0 Pautamo Ellen FIN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
W60
FRI 11:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Juurik Reet EST
2 0 Vieg Jette DEN
3 0 Riikonen Kirsi FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Rocane Daina LAT
2 0 Veliene Ligita LTU
3 0 Ulstein Bente NOR
4 0 Kemppinen Sirpa FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
W65
SAT 14:00 (last 3 rounds Sunday)

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Thornbech Kai EST
2 0 Onno Svea EST
3 0 Oscarsson Lisbeth SWE
4 0 Hundven Gina NOR
5 0 Leffmann Sissel NOR
6 0 Sellberg Lena FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-4 6
2-5 3
3-6 5
1-5 2
4-6 3
2-3 4
1-6 2
3-5 4
2-4 1
1-3 5
2-6 4
4-5 6
1-2 5
3-4 6
5-6 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
W70
FRI 11:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Õun Elle EST
2 0 Deksne Irena LAT
3 0 Tapiainen Epp FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Hanni Eva EST
2 0 Eriksone Vera LAT
3 0 Mäkinen Pirkko FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Väiko Klara EST
2 0 Andermo Wivika SWE
3 0 Larsen Astrid NOR
4 0 Gusseva Ludmilla EST



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
W75
FRI 11:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Birzniece Austra LAT
2 0 Nurvo Terttu FIN
3 0 Stokke Karin NOR
4 0 Kuldkepp Aili EST

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Miilmann Malle EST
2 0 Gjengedal Kari NOR
3 0 Skjærsveen Elsa NOR
4 0 Santala Raija FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
WD40 np
FRI 18:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Donner Marina/Westholm Sofia FIN/SWE
2 0 Ruotsalainen Oksana/Stenberg Anne FIN/FIN
3 0 Kurgpõld Aire/Kukk Celly EST/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 2
2-3 1
1-2 3

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kadar Ildiko/Zagere Skaidrite FIN/LAT
2 0 Huremovic Vanda/Bierdaszkiewiez Lilian DEN/DEN
3 0 Lõoke Katrin/Eteläinen Eeva FIN/FIN

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 2
2-3 1
1-2 3



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
WD50 np
FRI 18:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kirichenko Svetlana/Veesaar Pille FIN/EST
2 0 Haug Anne/Neskvern Line NOR/NOR
3 0 Kauppinen Katja/Björkqvist Minna FIN/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Granfelt Tina/Skog Marie-Louise FIN/FIN
2 0 Veja Ieva/Gurtajute Vera LAT/LAT
3 0 Jansson Karin/Pautamo Ellen SWE/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Makneviciene MP Ingrida/Sakaviciene LigitaLTU/LTU
2 0 Nytrøen Anne Mari/Johnsrud Grethe NOR/NOR
3 0 Majava Anne/Paakkulainen Pia FIN/FIN
4 0 Niskanen Pauliina/Sellberg Lena FIN/FIN



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
WD60 np
FRI 18:30

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Oscarsson Lisbeth /Onno Svea SWE/EST
2 0 Ulstein Bente/Hundven Gina NOR/NOR
3 0 Riikonen Kirsi/Kemppinen Sirpa FIN/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Vieg Jette/Thornbech Kai DEN/EST
2 0 Rocane Daina/Juurik Reet LAT/EST
3 0 Leffmann Sissel/Veliene Ligita NOR/LTU
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1



NETU Veterans Championship 2024
WD70 np
FRI 16:00

RN Pool A Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Õun Elle/Andermo Wivika EST/SWE
2 0 Birzniece Austra/Deksne Irena LAT/LAT
3 0 Gjengedal Kari/Larsen Astrid NOR/NOR
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool B Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Kuldkepp Aili/Miilmann Malle EST/EST
2 0 Stokke Karin/Skjærsveen Elsa NOR/NOR
3 0 Tapiainen Epp/Nurvo Terttu EST/FIN
4

Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1

RN Pool C Country Wins Sets Points Pos.
1 0 Eriksone Vera/Gusseva Ludmilla LAT/EST
2 0 Väiko Klara/Hanni Eva EST/EST
3 0 Mäkinen Pirkko/Santala Raija FIN/FIN
4



Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5 Match Umpire
1-3 4
2-4 3
1-4 2
2-3 4
1-2 3
3-4 1


